
Official Results

9. World Masters Athletics Indoor Championships

TORUŃ (POL), March 26 - April 1, 2023

Hammer Throw W80+ (2)
Judge: 

Evaun Williams GBR Málaga, ESP 18-09-12WORLD RECORD MASTERS (80) 37.85
Rachel Hanssens BEL Izmir, TUR 14-08-25WORLD RECORD MASTERS (85) 26.80
Julia Huapaya PER Málaga, ESP 18-09-12WORLD RECORD MASTERS (90) 19.62
Olga Kotelko CAN Kamloops, CAN 14-05-16WORLD RECORD MASTERS (95) 14.92
Ruth Frith AUS Turner, AUS 10-10-10WORLD RECORD MASTERS (100 11.30

Place Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result

Start:  23-03-31  09:00:02

End: 23-03-31  09:52:00

1 573 Kirsti VIITANEN W80 30.60  SB   Finland

2 2401 Elise Marie WÅLE W80 26.00     Norway

3 3327 Olga HRADECKA W80 25.73  SB   Slovak Republic

4 212 IMOTO Sumiko YAMAKAWA W85 23.63  SB   Brazil

5 1088 Ingrid SCHÄFER W80 21.64     Germany

6 2537 Ewa FRĄCKOWIAK W85 18.38     Poland

7 1382 Anne MARTIN W85 17.05     Great Britain and Northern Ireland

8 776 Erna ANTRITTER W85 14.55  SB   Germany

9 4052 Gloria KRUG W90 13.45     United States of America

10 4014 Louise GUARDINO W80 13.27     United States of America

11 4129 Angela STAAB W80 11.63     United States of America

I II III IV V VI

27.72 29.91 30.18 29.84 29.55 30.60Kirsti VIITANEN

23.93 23.74 25.25 26.00 x 22.76Elise Marie WÅLE

24.31 25.73 23.95 x 22.10 23.42Olga HRADECKA

23.21 23.10 23.63 22.24 x 22.39IMOTO Sumiko YAMAKAWA

20.38 20.90 20.67 20.96 21.15 21.64Ingrid SCHÄFER

18.38 18.21 16.50 17.49 17.84 18.16Ewa FRĄCKOWIAK

16.99 16.83 16.80 15.84 17.05 16.69Anne MARTIN

12.54 14.27 13.67 14.55 13.71 12.25Erna ANTRITTER

13.45 12.41 13.22 rGloria KRUG

x 12.39 10.84 13.17 x 13.27Louise GUARDINO

11.63 x x x 9.00 xAngela STAAB

Page 1 of 2

TORUŃ 2023 Official Timekeeping and Data Handling by DomTel-Sport Poland www.domtel.pl

DNS-Did Not Start, DNF-Did Not Finish, DQ-Disqualified, PB-Personal Best, SB-Season Best

Printed at 23-03-31 10:30:22



  Note:

SB -Season Best

Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

CATEGORY: W80
1 Final Kirsti VIITANEN Finland 30.601  SB   

2 Final Elise Marie WÅLE Norway 26.002     

3 Final Olga HRADECKA Slovak Republic 25.733  SB   

4 Final Ingrid SCHÄFER Germany 21.645     

5 Final Louise GUARDINO United States of America 13.2710     

6 Final Angela STAAB United States of America 11.6311     

CATEGORY: W85
1 Final IMOTO Sumiko YAMAKAWA Brazil 23.634  SB   

2 Final Ewa FRĄCKOWIAK Poland 18.386     

3 Final Anne MARTIN Great Britain and Northern Ireland 17.057     

4 Final Erna ANTRITTER Germany 14.558  SB   

CATEGORY: W90
1 Final Gloria KRUG United States of America 13.459     
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